

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8373 OF 2023

Mohan Damodar SaradePETITIONER

V/S

Gurav Sub Divisional Officer And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr Nitesh Nevshe for Petitioner

Ms.M.S.Bane AGP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 24th October, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/11/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)