

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8373 OF 2023

Mohan Damodar Sarade.

...Petitioner.

Versus

Gurav, SDO and Others.

...Respondents.

Mr. S. B. Kalel, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Sharmila U. Deshmukh, JJ.

Date : October 14, 2025.

P. C. :

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. Learned AGP is granted three weeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.
3. List on **26th November 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]

[M. S. Karnik, J.]